11-17-1998	
FORM PTO-1594 1:31:92 1//2/98 10087963	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner o unu irademarks:	Please record the at ached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  American Converting Paper Corp.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: G. H. Wood + Wyant Inc.  Internal Address:
Individual(s)Association General PartnershipLimited Partnership X_Corporation-StateOther	Street Address: 1475 32nd Avenue  Lachine, Quebec, Canada
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes_X_No  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other October 9, 1996	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark registration No.(s)  1,368,958  Additional numbers attached?YesX_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and registrations involved: $rac{1}{}$
Name: Nath & Associates  Attention: Harold L. Novick	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00  X Enclosed
Street Address: 1030 Fifteenth St. N.W. Sixth Floor  City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20005	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account if fee is missing or insufficient  8. Deposit account number:  14-0112 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/1998 DNGUYEN 00000305 1368958 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE .581 40.00 GP	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Harrold L. Novick  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents.	Marik Signature 11/12/98

11/16 01 FC

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0244

## **ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION**

## WHEREAS

AMERICAN CONVERTING PAPER CORP., of P.O. Box 580, Rockingham, North Carolina, 28379, a corporation organized under the state of New York, is the owner of Registration No. 1,368,958 for the trademark BARONESS; and

## **WHEREAS**

G. H. WOOD + WYANT INC., of 1475 32nd Avenue, Lachine, Quebec, a Canadian corporation, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said AMERICAN CONVERTING PAPER CORP. does hereby assign unto the said G.H. WOOD + WYANT INC. all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, and the above-identified registration of said mark.

AMERICAN CONVERTING PAPER CORP.

James A. Wyant, Presiden

In Lachine in the Province of Quebec

**RECORDED: 11/12/1998** 

On this 9th day of October, 1996, before me appeared <u>James A. Wyant</u>, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on his behalf (or on behalf of the identified corporation or other juristic entity with authority to do so.).

Commissioner of Oaths

TRADEMARK REEL: 1813 FRAME: 0245